Race Date
October 22, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - JOHNSON
Team Score (places):29

424  Christian Benedict
427 Derek Carreon
432 Daniel Irons

455  Victor Zuniga

441 Matt Mendoza
436 Jack Keener

454 Nick Solano

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Reagan
Team Score (places):48

389 Gustavo Leal Martinez
391 Jonathon Williams

388 Zachary Rockhold

390 Ryan Garza

393 Craig Sandoval

394 Jared Erickson

392 Diego Rodriguez Chavez

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Churchill
Team Score (places):69

456 Christopher Gonzalez
457 Richard Schwarz

459 David Winkley

462 Antonio Rosales

458 Brett Shoffstall

460 Ivan Hernandez

463 Isaiah Flores

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - MacArthur
Team Score (places):108

647 Christian Castellanos
649 Reynaldo Villegas
651 Samuel Villegas

648 Joshua Castellanos
652 Matthew Wallace
653 Kirby Martin

650 Robert Acosta
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Results By VF Productions

26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP
Final Team Results

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:26.16
11 1 1 16:03.16 16:03.16 0:00.00
11 4 5 16:24.65  32:27.81 0:21.49
12 5 10 16:29.32  48:57.13 0:26.16
9 6 16 16:31.54 1:05:28.67 0:28.38
11 13 29 16:42.11 1:22:10.78 0:38.95
12 (14) (43) 16:42.40 1:38:53.18 0:39.24
11 (16) (59) 16:48.83 1:55:42.01 0:45.67
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:34.03
10 3 3 16:09.80 16:09.80 0:00.00
11 7 10 16:31.77 32:41.57 0:21.97
11 9 19 16:34.39  49:15.96 0:24.59
10 12 31 16:39.88 1:05:55.84 0:30.08
10 17 48 16:54.32 1:22:50.16 0:44.52
12 (22) (70) 17:09.75 1:39:59.91 0:59.95
9 (23) (93) 17:13.83 1:57:13.74 1:04.03
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:48.36
12 2 2 16:06.36 16:06.36 0:00.00
10 10 12 16:37.84  32:44.20 0:31.48
11 18 30 17:03.64  49:47.84 0:57.28
12 19 49 17:06.67 1:06:54.51 1:00.31
12 20 69 17:07.30 1:24:01.81 1:00.94
11 (25) (94) 17:15.91 1:41:17.72 1:09.55
12 (26) (120) 17:21.41 1:58:39.13 1:15.05
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:10.33
12 11 11 16:39.88 16:39.88 0:00.00
9 15 26 16:45.16  33:25.04 0:05.28
10 24 50 17:15.86  50:40.90 0:35.98
9 27 77 17:25.41 1:08:06.31 0:45.53
12 31 108 17:45.33 1:25:51.64 1:05.45
10 (39) (147) 18:39.36 1:44:31.00 1:59.48
12 (40) (187) 18:45.45 2:03:16.45 2:05.57
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26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 22, 2016

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - MADISON Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):140 Average Time: 17:41.08
1 567 Steven Alvizo 9 8 8 16:33.36 16:33.36 0:00.00
2 573 Aaron Diaz 12 29 37 17:36.80 34:10.16 1:03.44
3 570 Jared Lung 12 32 69 17:46.94 51:57.10 1:13.58
4 568 Daniel Rodriguez 10 33 102 17:51.66 1:09:48.76 1:18.30
5 569 Kyle Davis 12 38 140 18:36.66 1:28:25.42 2:03.30
6 571 Ruben Perez 9 (41) (181) 18:50.12 1:47:15.54 2:16.76
7 572 Luke Grajeda 10 (42) (223) 19:02.90 2:06:18.44 2:29.54
Team - LEE Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):148 Average Time: 17:39.45
1 308 STONE CURTISS 11 21 21 17:08.53 17:08.53 0:00.00
2 310 ANDREW ERICKSON 9 28 49 17:26.85 34:35.38 0:18.32
3 321 GABE MURILLO 11 30 79 17:42.99 52:18.37 0:34.46
4 316 NATE LOVE 12 34 113 17:54.41 1:10:12.78 0:45.88
5 318 JULIAN MALDONADO 12 35 148 18:04.45 1:28:17.23 0:55.92
6 326 CONNOR SIMNITT 12 (36) (184) 18:16.40 1:46:33.63 1:07.87
7 323 CHARLIE PRIETO 12 (37) (221) 18:34.42 2:05:08.05 1:25.89
Team - Roosevelt Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 633 Corey Waddell 12t Less Than 5 18:22.71 18:22.71 0:00.00
2 643 Amariay Easter Less Than 5 18:25.91 36:48.62 0:03.20
3 631 Desire Nsengiyunva 10t Less Than 5 18:40.91 55:29.53 0:18.20
4 645 Wyland Harris Less Than 5 19:05.66 1:14:35.19 0:42.95
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Race Date
October 22, 2016

26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP
Final Team Results

Boys
JV BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
BibNo Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Reagan Finish Position- 1

Team Score (places):29 Average Time: 17:23.64
1 395 Isaiah McAlanis 10 3 3 17:09.98 17:09.98 0:00.00
2 399 Nathan Markle 11 4 7 17:16.70 34:26.68 0:06.72
3 396 Michael Morell 10 5 12 17:21.58 51:48.26 0:11.60
4 398 Camden Barnes 12 8 20 17:34.58 1:09:22.84 0:24.60
5 397 Cade Roach 9 9 29 17:35.37 1:26:58.21 0:25.39
6 413 Marco Garcia 11 (20) (39) 17:38.59 1:44:36.80 0:28.61
7 409 Eduardo Silva Villarreal 10 (14) (53) 17:59.72 2:02:36.52 0:49.74
8 400 Luis Ramones 11 More Than 7 17:59.92 2:20:36.44 0:49.94
9 402 Isaac Ferguson 9 More Than 7 18:05.22 2:38:41.66 0:55.24
10 401 Logan Cantu 10 More Than 7 18:10.91 2:56:52.57 1:00.93
11 412 Nevin Diaz 9 More Than 7 18:44.59 3:15:37.16 1:34.61
12 410 Caleb Belew 10 More Than 7 18:56.56 3:34:33.72 1:46.58
13 408 Kyle Bones 12 More Than 7 18:57.97 3:53:31.69 1:47.99
14 421 Jonathon Nybo 9 More Than 7 19:25.59 4:12:57.28 2:15.61
15 411 Ethan Belew 12 More Than 7 19:30.94 4:32:28.22 2:20.96
16 405 Kieran Mercer 10 More Than 7 19:54.77 4:52:22.99 2:44.79
17 417 Reece Lord 10 More Than 7 20:10.27 5:12:33.26 3:00.29
18 403 Daniel Huantes 10 More Than 7 20:41.84 5:33:15.10 3:31.86
19 420 Schuyler Johnson 10 More Than 7 20:44.51 5:53:59.61 3:34.53
20 422 Lucas Moynihan 9 More Than 7 20:53.29 6:14:52.90 3:43.31
21 404  Austin Hall 12 More Than 7 21:07.71 6:36:00.61 3:57.73
22 407 John Jones 12 More Than 7 21:08.10 6:57:08.71 3:58.12
23 406 Patrick Joyce 10 More Than 7 21:12.59 7:18:21.30 4:02.61
24 416 Conner Nye 9 More Than 7 23:35.25 7:41.56.55 6:25.27

Team - JOHNSON Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places):43 Average Time: 17:36.59
1 440 Kevin Mendoza 10 1 1 16:56.33 16:56.33 0:00.00
2 442 David Moreno 10 2 3 17:01.72 33:58.05 0:05.39
3 448 Alex Rios 10 12 15 17:57.70 51:55.75 1:01.37
4 431 Alex Guyton 10 13 28 17:58.94 1:09:54.69 1:02.61
5 443 Roman Ocampo 11 15 43 18:08.27 1:28:02.96 1:11.94
6 426 John Brier 9 a7 (60) 18:10.72 1:46:13.68 1:14.39
7 425 Ricky Blair 9 (21) (81) 18:23.98 2:04:37.66 1:27.65
8 429 William French 11 More Than 7 18:34.72 2:23:12.38 1:38.39
9 435 Isaac Jones 9 More Than 7 18:38.98 2:41:51.36 1:42.65
10 439 Diego Marquez 11 More Than 7 18:43.34 3:00:34.70 1:47.01
11 430 Mateo Guerra 11 More Than 7 18:48.34 3:19:23.04 1:52.01
12 428 Luis Espinoza 12 More Than 7 18:59.19 3:38:22.23 2:02.86
13 423 Parker Allen 11 More Than 7 19:01.83 3:57:24.06 2:05.50

Results By VF Productions 3 10/22/2016 04:39:48



Race Date
October 22, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - JOHNSON
Team Score (places):43

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

434
453
444
446
452
445
437
447
451
449

Brendan Jolley
Jake Slaugter
Jonah Pixton
Roshan Raj
Carlos Salas
Angel Quintana
Alex Koch
Cameron Riding
Reynaldo Saenz
Marcos Romero

Team - Churchill
Team Score (places):72
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461
467
477
464
465
466
471
468
469
478
470
473
498
472
497
495
481
480
500
501
479
487
485
482
496
474
503

Peer Baartz
Warren Halliburton
Alec Dominguez
Christian Saldana
Ellis Pierce

Luke Anthony
Chris Hackert
Andrew Micek
Wycliff Lumumba
Andrew Peel
Mathew Gonzalez
Samuel Garcia
Jacob Ague
Maximus Caballero
Ethan Bess
Christopher Bitter
Otto Garvens
Axel Rangel
Jacob Gomez
John Martinez
Blake Fenton
Grant Reynolds
Marcos Perez
Trent Reynolds
Phillip Jackson
Paul Garza
Grayson Olds

Results By VF Productions

26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP

Final Team Results

Boys
JV BOYS
Class- A
Overall
GRAD Place
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 7
11 11
11 16
11 18
12 20
9 (25)
10 (26)
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
1 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
4

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 17:36.59

19:06.72
19:19.34
19:23.41
19:25.84
19:47.47
20:04.79
20:08.47
20:14.37
20:32.92
20:44.10

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:59.20

18
34
52
72

(97)

(123)

17:31.89
17:47.15
18:08.67
18:13.34
18:14.96
18:33.59
18:34.53
18:34.54
18:41.21
18:47.33
18:47.92
19:03.70
19:07.94
19:08.96
19:17.33
19:46.52
19:50.93
19:53.34
19:58.26
20:09.57
20:14.12
20:32.72
20:49.34
20:52.66
20:53.34
21:04.65
21:12.59

4:16:30.78
4:35:50.12
4:55:13.53
5:14:39.37
5:34:26.84
5:54:31.63
6:14:40.10
6:34:54.47
6:55:27.39
7:16:11.49

17:31.89

35:19.04

53:27.71
1:11:41.05
1:29:56.01
1:48:29.60
2:07:04.13
2:25:38.67
2:44:19.88
3:03:07.21
3:21:55.13
3:40:58.83
4:00:06.77
4:19:15.73
4:38:33.06
4:58:19.58
5:18:10.51
5:38:03.85
5:58:02.11
6:18:11.68
6:38:25.80
6:58:58.52
7:19:47.86
7:40:40.52
8:01:33.86
8:22:38.51
8:43:51.10

Time
Back

2:10.39
2:23.01
2:27.08
2:29.51
2:51.14
3:08.46
3:12.14
3:18.04
3:36.59
3:47.77

0:00.00
0:15.26
0:36.78
0:41.45
0:43.07
1:01.70
1:02.64
1:02.65
1:09.32
1:15.44
1:16.03
1:31.81
1:36.05
1:37.07
1:45.44
2:14.63
2:19.04
2:21.45
2:26.37
2:37.68
2:42.23
3:00.83
3:17.45
3:20.77
3:21.45
3:32.76
3:40.70
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Race Date
October 22, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Churchill
Team Score (places):72

28 488 Patric Farley

29 499 Keegan Kittrell

30 489 Hugo Mata Rodriguez
31 492 Christian Tuffelmire
32 490 Jackson Shults

33 502 Christopher Villa

34 491 John Lambert

35 493 Dean Lawrence

Team - LEE
Team Score (places):109

1 312 HUREY ARAYA
2 327 DAMIAN VILLARREAL
3 322 JESUS PEREZ
4 314 ERIC LOVE
5 317 JESUS VASQUEZ
6 315 JAKOB LOVE
7 334 MERHAWI WAHSOM
8 307 AIDEN CRUZ
9 309 ESTEVON DEHOYOS
10 306 BRAULIO ADAM
11 325 DANIEL TERRELL
12 324 ROBERT ROMO
13 319 DOMINGO MARKERT
14 311 ELIAS HANSEN
15 331 NATHAN LYNCH
16 333 PARKER WORLEY
17 320 JONATHAN MOSES
18 313 YOSRI JAZIRI
19 330 ALEX JAIMES
20 328 AARON ARRENDONDO
21 329 JARRET FLOTILDES

Team - MADISON
Team Score (places):147

574 Adrian Sotelo
740 MICHAEL KING
576 Allen Marshall
608 Andrew Franco
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Results By VF Productions

26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP

Final Team Results

Boys

JV BOYS
Class - A

Overall

GRAD Place

12
11
11
11

10

11
10
12

©

11
11
11
12
10
12
10

©

10
11
10
11
11

10
10
10
11

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

6

19

23

30

31
(32)
(33)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

22
24
29
35

NN NN NN NN

NN NN N NNNNNNN NN

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:59.20

21:15.44 9:05:06.54 3:43.55
21:45.98 9:26:52.52 4:14.09
22:02.10 9:48:54.62 4:30.21
22:24.10 10:11:18.7 4:52.21
22:27.97 10:33:46.6 4:56.08
22:31.24 10:56:17.9 4:59.35
23:17.97 11:19:35.9 5:46.08
32:15.93 11:51:51.8 14:44.04

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:26.63

6 17:24.20 17:24.20 0:00.00
25 18:13.77 35:37.97 0:49.57
48 18:29.26 54:07.23 1:05.06
78 19:00.40 1:13:07.63 1:36.20

109 19:05.51 1:32:13.14 1:41.31
(141) 19:10.84 1:51:23.98 1:46.64
(174) 19:19.98 2:10:43.96 1:55.78

19:32.34 2:30:16.30 2:08.14
19:32.35 2:49:48.65 2:08.15
19:36.83 3:09:25.48 2:12.63
19:39.28 3:29:04.76 2:15.08
19:44.82 3:48:49.58 2:20.62
19:45.25 4:08:34.83 2:21.05
19:49.51 4:28:24.34 2:25.31
20:01.96 4:48:26.30 2:37.76
20:18.59 5:08:44.89 2:54.39
20:37.80 5:29:22.69 3:13.60
20:41.84 5:50:04.53 3:17.64
22:17.83 6:12:22.36 4:53.63
22:41.99 6:35:04.35 5:17.79
25:58.28 7:01:02.63 8:34.08

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:00.84
22 18:25.12  18:25.12  0:00.00
46 18:33.52  36:58.64  0:08.40

75 18:55.93 55:54.57 0:30.81
110 19:32.20 1:15:26.77 1:07.08
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Race Date

26-6A DISTRICT XC CHAMPIONSHIP

October 22, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - MADISON
Team Score (places):147

5 575
6 578
7 584
8 577
9 580
10 607
11 581
12 579
13 606
14 582
15 583

Justin Tomison
Skylar Spencer
Tabari Strong
James Ramirez
Robert Dela Cueva
Jason Escobedo
Noah Lackey
Gabe Longoria
Jacob Campos
Adan Flores
Trevino Cristian

Team - MacArthur
Team Score (places):166

675
676
684
679
680
683
687
682
681
688
686
690
689
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Angel Acosta
Cannon Barry
Daniel Ponce
Dean Burrows
Jack Cantu
Kaleb Campbell
Joseph Chandia
Calvin Carroll

John Ethyn Dominguez

Isaac Rodriguez
John Ethyn Lopez
Leighton Soto
Noel Lara

Team - Roosevelt
Team Score (places):215

638
635
632
637
636
640
634
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Antonio Rojas

Felix Cruz

Zen Rios

David Vasquez

Nick Norris

Frederic Goeh-Akue
Quint'e Cooper

Results By VF Productions

Final Team Results

Boys
JV BOYS
Class- A
Overall
GRAD Place
9 37
12 (40)
10 (44)
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 27
9 28
12 34
10 38
11 39
12 (42)
12 (43)
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
36
10t 41
10t 45
10t 46
10t 47
12t (48)
10t (49)
6

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:00.84

147
(187)
(231)

19:37.42
19:46.26
20:20.86
20:29.59
20:35.97
21:32.32
21:39.43
21:57.74
22:00.36
22:23.92
24:30.74

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 19:17.18

27
55
89
127
166
(208)

(251)

18:46.53
18:51.50
19:20.94
19:42.34
19:44.61
20:04.17
20:05.18
20:13.59
20:17.40
20:43.48
22:13.14
24:29.35
25:56.79

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 20:43.55

36
77
122
168
215
(263)
(312)

19:36.59
19:58.59
20:38.34
21:05.88
22:18.35
22:49.60
23:30.10

1:35:04.19
1:54:50.45
2:15:11.31
2:35:40.90
2:56:16.87
3:17:49.19
3:39:28.62
4:01:26.36
4:23:26.72
4:45:50.64
5:10:21.38

18:46.53

37:38.03

56:58.97
1:16:41.31
1:36:25.92
1:56:30.09
2:16:35.27
2:36:48.86
2:57.06.26
3:17:49.74
3:40:02.88
4:04:32.23
4:30:29.02

19:36.59

39:35.18
1:00:13.52
1:21:19.40
1:43:37.75
2:06:27.35
2:29:57.45

Time
Back

1:12.30
1:21.14
1:55.74
2:04.47
2:10.85
3:07.20
3:14.31
3:32.62
3:35.24
3:58.80
6:05.62

0:00.00
0:04.97
0:34.41
0:55.81
0:58.08
1:17.64
1:18.65
1:27.06
1:30.87
1:56.95
3:26.61
5:42.82
7:10.26

0:00.00
0:22.00
1:01.75
1:29.29
2:41.76
3:13.01
3:53.51
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